
 

 

 

A
C

EF
A

T
, A

.I
.E

. R
eg

is
tr

e 
M

er
ca

nt
il 

de
 B

ar
ce

lo
na

. V
ol

. 2
5.

00
0,

 F
ol

i 3
5,

 F
ul

l B
-8

20
80

 –
 N

IF
: V

-6
03

34
49

7 

acefat   Via Augusta 59, planta 2 • 08006 Barcelona • Tel. 93 415 66 13 • Fax 93 415 62 69 • www.acefat.com 

 
 

29th of December of 2011 

H.E. Ban Ki-moon  
Secretary-General 
United Nations 
New York, NY 10017 
USA 

To our stakeholders, 

 

ACEFAT, AIE recognize that a key requirement for participation in the UN Global 
Compact is the annual preparation and posting of a Communication on Progress (COP) 
that comprises of a statement of continued support for the UN Global Compact, a 
description of practical actions regarding to the principles of the UN Global Compact. 

Our COP report will be our sustainability report of the period 2009-2010, Global 
Reporting Initiative framework. We have talked with the Global Compact 
organization in Madrid and we have introduced the adequate changes like the 
compromise of going on with the compromise with the Global Compact organization 
for another year.  

ACEFAT, AIE is a SME with a little resources, and the end of the year has been 
complicated, that’s the reason for the delay in our communication. However, the 
sustainability report is in the last step, is in the final review process and it’s not 
possible to me to post to the UNGC COP site as a finished document at this time. 

Therefore, I respectfully request an extension so that I may provide you with the 
most complete document for this reporting period. 

 

Sincerely,  
Susana Pascual García 
Responsible of Continuous Improvement and Sustainability 
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